
April 10, 2014 

Ann Cole 
Office of Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Enclosed are two final and three legislative copies of the following proposed 
tariff sheet for Sumter Electric Cooperative, Inc. (SECO): 

Fourth Revised Sheet No. 10.5 (Effective May 1, 2014) 

Fourth Revised Sheet No. 10.5 is submitted to correct an error on the 
previous version dated January 1, 2011. On that sheet, Item No. 6 shows a 
service charge amount of $35.00. The service charge should have been 
updated to $40.00 to reflect the fee as it appears in SECO Board Policy 206. 
That fee, as part of Policy 206, was reviewed and approved by the SECO 
Board of Trustees at their regularly scheduled meeting on February 22, 2010, 
with an implementation date of March 1, 2010. 

Members received proper notification of the Board-approved fee when it was 
published in March 2010 in the SECO Terms & Conditions of Service booklet, 
available to all members online and in hard copy. 

During the review process, if you have any questions or need additional 
information regarding this filing, please contact me by phone at 352-569-9545 
or by email at gene.kanikovsky@secoenergy.com. 

Sincerely yours, 

t?-L~-·· -~ ~ 
Eugene V. Kanikovsky 
Director, Financial & Administrative Services 
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SCHEDULE LS 
Page 3 (Continued from Sheet o. 10.4) 

Fourth Revised Sheet No. 10.5 
Cancels Third Revised Sheet No. 10.5 

5. The Cooperative shall bill a monthly fee per pole as follows: 

Pole/Fixture Type 
Wood 
Concrete 
Fiberglass 
Aluminum 

Monthly Fee 
$ 2.00 
$ 5.50 
$ 5.50 
$30.00 

6. A service charge of $40.00 shall be required for the installation. relocation or 
reposilioning of one or more outdoor lighting fixtures unless such installation, 
relocation or repositioning is performed by the Cooperative in activating a new service. 
In that circumstance /he non-refundable fee for activating the new service shall be 
su,fficienllo cover the Cooperative's costs related to the outdoor lighting. 

7. Unmetered member-owned lighting accounts will incur a S/.00 monthly Billing Charge 
in addition to the Energy Charge and Wholesale Power Cost Adjustment. 

8. The word "mainlain" as it applies to lighting is defined as the replacement of bulbs, 
glassware and accessory equipment as determined by the Cooperative or upon the 
request of the member in the situation where service is interrupted. However. the 
member shall reimburse the Cooperative for the cost of such maintenance where it is 
required due to vandalism. Maintenance of lighting installations shall be performed 
during the regularly scheduled working hours of the Cooperative. However, servicing of 
public thoroughfare supply circuits shall be petformed as necessary to assure continued 
reliability of the system. 

WHOLESALE POWER COST ADJUSTM ENT 

The monthly charges for energy slated above are subject to adjustment according to the 
Wholesale Power Cost Adjustment Schedule. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

Bills are due and payable by the date shown on the bill. Bills not paid by the date shown on 
the bill are subject to a late payment fee of 1.5% of the amount of the bill, with a minimum fee 
of$5.00. 

Effective May I, 2014 
Issued by: James P. Duncan. CEO & General Manager 
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5. The Cooperative shall bill a monthly fee per pole as follows: 

Pole/Fixture Type 
Wood 
Concrete 
Fiberglass 
Aluminum 

Monthly Fee 
$ 2.00 
$ 5.50 
$ 5.50 
$30.00 

6. A service charge of $35.00 $40.00 shall be required for the installation, relocation or 
repositioning of one or more outdoor lighting fixtures unless such installation, 
relocation or repositioning is performed by the Cooperative in activating a new service. 
In that circumstance the non-refundable fee for activating the new service shall be 
sufficient to cover the Cooperative's costs related to the outdoor lighting. 

7. Unmetered member-owned lighting accounts will incur a $1.00 monthly Billing Charge 
in addition to the Energy Charge and Wholesale Power Cost Adjustment. 

8. The word "maintain" as it applies to lighting is defined as the replacement of bulbs, 
glassware and accessory equipment as determined by the Cooperative or upon the 
request of the member in the situation where service is interrupted. However, the 
member shall reimburse the Cooperative for the cost of such maintenance where it is 
required due to vandalism. Maintenance of lighting installations shall be performed 
during the regularly scheduled working hours of the Cooperative. However, servicing of 
public thoroughfare supply circuils shall be performed as necessary to assure continued 
reliability of the system. 

WHOLESALE POWER COST ADJUSTMENT 

The monthly charges for energy stated above are subject to adjustment according to the 
Wholesale Power Cost Adjustment Schedule. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

Bills are due and payable by the date shown on the bill. Bills not paid by the date shown on 
the bill are subject to a late paymentfee of 1.5% of the amount of the bill, with a minimum fee 
of$5.00. 

Effective Jafli:IBF)' I. 20 I I May I. 20 14 
Issued by: James P. Duncan, CEO & General Manager 




